

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6257/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in RSA No. 97/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA RANI  
)

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the decision of a three-Judge Bench of this Court dated 29th August, 2005 in C.A. No. 2743/2002 entitled State of Haryana & Ors. v. Raj Rani, issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master